ALLIED PLASTICS INC ERNIE MORRIS HERTZ FURNITURE
ENTERPRISES INC.
EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED ] MANUFACT
MANUFAGTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER PRICE URER &
ITEM] M-DCPS# DESCRIPTION ary. UNIT PRICE MODEL # PRICE & MODEL # PRICE MODEL #
PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT
ltems 1 through 1B
1 'Parﬁal Table: Classroom, 30" x 60"adjustable Melal Legs,
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #HC3060WB/L2000CR, Virco #
and P50360/1 2000CR or Virco # 483060PLY-Plywood, or Moultrie
Post Form # MPF 3060CTPW or Equal.
483060PLY-Plywaod, of equ_al.
Minimum Order 1-25 25 EACH . $112.00f $2,800.008P53060/L.-2000CAX _INO BID NO BID
1A JPartial Minimurm Order 26 or More £§50 EACH $108.00] $70,200.00§P53060/L-2000CRX_§NO BID NO BiD
e e e
§Same specification as Item 1 -Accept color Options Are Revised:
18 _IPartial Mahogany, Graphite, Cherry and Gray. Minimum Order 1 or more. 100 EACH $120.00] $12,000.00§P53060/L.-2000CRX _INO BID NO 8ID
1C  jPartial it for ltems 1 through 1B: % FEE 10%_! NO BID NO BID
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 1-1B $85,000.00) NO BID NO BID
l!tem 2 and 2A, Awarded TOTAL Low Group
E BALANCE[Table: Folding, adjustable height, 30" x 72, h
laminate on approximately 3/4" plywood core with backer
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics 133072WBCA and
#133072WACA, or Virco # 623072PLY-Plywood, or Equal.
H H
Minimum Order 1-25 gé EACH l $113.00 $2 8254%ALLIED 133072cA_INO BID INO BID
!
2A | BALANCEIMinimum Order -26 or More 200 EACH ] $98.00 $19,600.004ALLIED 133072CA (NO BID NO BID
IzB BALANCE]iInstatiation for items 2 and 2A: % FEE 10%] NQ BID NO BID
i
H
H
I
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 2 and 2A, $22,425.00 NO BID NO BID
l!tem 3 and 3A, Awarded Total Low Group
3 BALANCE [Table: Student Center Kidney Shaped,
laminated top and chrome finish adjustable legs. Size 72" W
x 48" D.,
Appraved Brands: Alfied Plastics # P5472K/L-2000, and P5472K/
L.2000CR or Virco #48KID72PLY-Plywoaod or Moultrie Post Form
#MPF 4872KTPW or Equal.
ALLIED PB472KA.-
Minimum Order 25 or More 400 EACH $164.00 $65,600.00} 2000CR NO BID NO BID
Same specification as Item 3 -Accept color Options Are Revised: ALLIED PB472K/1-
!?'A BALANCE IMahogany, Graphite, Cherry and Gray. Minimum order 1-50. 25 EACH $180.008 $4,500.00§2000CR NO BID NO BID
38 JBALANCE ginstaliation for tems 3 and 3A: % FEE 10%; NO BID NO BID
Total Low Group Items 3 and 38. $70,100.00) NO BID NO BID
Prepared by %‘ .
Page 1

Reviewed by,

FM-3738 Rev. (06-94)




ALLIED PLASTICS INC ERNIE MORRIS HERTZ FURNITURE
ENTERPRISES INC.
oo e o e
EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED § MANUFACT
MANUFACTURER & PRICE  |MANUFACTURER PRICE URER &
ITEM} m-DCPSH DESCRIPTION Qry. UNFF PRICE MODEL # PRICE & MODEL # PRICE MODEL #
PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT
4 BALANCE{iterns 4 and 4A, Awarded Total Low Group
Table: Trapezoidal, Metal legs, adjustable height, 30" x 30" x 60"
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #HC30TPTT/L-2000CR, or Virco
#48TRAPGOPLY-Plywood W(2) UTOTE TRAYS , or Equat
ALLTED P530TF/L-
Minimum Order 26 or More 100 EACH $96.00, $9,600.00§2000CR NO BID NO BID
ALLIED PE3QTPA-
4A  JBALANCEMinimum Order 100 or More 200 EACH $94.00, $18,800.00§2000CR NO BID NO BIiD
————
48 BALANC_E Instaliation for tems 4 and 4A; % FEE 10%. NG BID INO BiD
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 4 AND 4A $28,400.00 NO BID INO BID
Wltems 5, Awarded Low Unit Measure
15 IBALANGE[Tabie: Trapezoid, metal legs, adjustable height, 30" x 30" x 60
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #H4C30TP/L-2000CR, or Virco
#48TRAPGOPLY- Plywood, or Equal
ALLIED PS30TPTT/LA
Minimum Order 26 or More 130 EACH $98.00 $12,740.00§2000BK NO BID NO BID
SA_FBALANCE]Installation for ltem 5: % FEE 10%| NO BID NO BID
JLOW UNIT MEASURE ITEM 5 $12,740.00 NO BID NO BID
lltems 6 _and 6A, Awarded Total Low Group
16 PARTIAL {Table: adjustable height, 24" x 36", minimum table thickness
Approved Brands: Alfied Plastics #F524361.-200 or Virco #482436
or Equal.
Minimum Order 1 -25 30 EACH $57.00) $1,710.004F52436/L-200BK NO BID NO BID
B6A {PARTIAL {Minimum Order 26 or More 100 EACH $59.00 $5,900.004F52436/L-200BK NO BID NO BID
v ———— — ==
68 EPARTIAL jinstailation for ltem 6 and 6A: % FEE 10%] NO BiD NO BID
=
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 6 AND 6A Ji $7,610.00 NO BID NO BID
Prepared by.
Reviewed by Page 2

FM-3738 Rev. (06-94)




ALLIED PLASTICS INC ERNIE MORRIS HERTZ FURNITURE
ENTERPRISES INC.
rer—
EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED | MANUFACT
MANUFACTURER & PRIGE  |MANUFACTURER PRICE URER &
ITEM} M-DCPS# DESCRIPTION Qry. UNIT PRICE MODEL # PRICE & MODEL # PRICE MODEL #
PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT .
ltems 7 and 7A, Awarded Total Low Group
7 PARTIAL fTable: adjustable height, 24" x 48",
(Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #F52448L-200, Virco #482448
or Equal.
ALLIED F52448/L-
Minimum Order 1-25 30 EACH $64.00 $1,920.00§2000BK NO BID NO BID
ALLIED F52448/L-
7A_§ PARTIAL fMinimum Order 26 or More 100 EACH $60.DgA $6,000.00§2000BK NO BID NO BiD
7B PARTIAL fInstallation for ltems 7 and 7A: % FEE 10% NO BID NO BID
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 7 AND 7A $7,920.00 NO BID NO BID
Jitems 8 and 8A, Awarded Total Low Group
18 BALANCEITabIe: Classroom, adjustable height, 24" W x 60"L.
Approved Brands: Allied Piastics #HC2460/L.2000, or Virco
#482460PLY, or Equal.
ALLIED P2480/L-
Minimum Order 1-25 50 EACH $90.001 $4,500.00§2000CR NO BID NO BID
iALLIED P2460/L-
8A §BALANCE]Minimum Order 26 or more 120 EACH $86.00 $10,320.00§2000CR NO BID NO BID
88 |BALANCE]Instaliation for jtems 8 and 8A: % FEE 10%; NO BID NO BiD
TOTAL LOW GROP ITEMS 8 AND 8A $14,820.00) NO BID
jitems 9 Through 9B, Awarded Total Low Group
9 BALANCE(Table: " adjustable height, 48*,
Approved Brands: Allied Plasstics #HC48CR/L-2000, and
P548CR/2000CR or Virco 4848RPLY, or Moultrle Post Form #
MPF 48RTPWT or Equal.
ALLIED PS48CR/L-
JMinimum Order 1 - 25 30 EACH $132.00! $3,960.00§2000CR NO BID NO BID
ALLIED P548CR/L-
Minimum Order 26 or more 100 EACH $129.00] $12,900.00§2000CR NO BID NO BID
Same specification as Item 9 -Accept color Optlons Are Revised: ALLIED PS548CR/L-
Mahogany, Graphite, Cherry and Gray. Minimum order 1-50. 100 EACH $140.00} $14,000.00§2000CR NO BID NO BID
BALANCE for ltems 9 and 98; % FEE 10°/J NO BID NO BID
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 9 and 9B $30,860.00) NG BID
IRems 10, Awarded Low Unit Measure
10 IBALANCE Table, Oak- Two compartments, approximately 18” x 46" x 23",
IApproved Brands: No current approved brands for this item.
Minimum Order 50 or more 250 EACH INOBID NO BID NO BID
10A |BALANCE JInstaltation for Items 10: % FEE NO BID NO BID NO BID
}LOW UNIT MEASURE FOR ITEM 10 NO BID NO BID
Prepared by
Reviewed by, Page 3

FM-3738 Rev. (06-84)




ALLIED PLASTICS INC

ERNIE MORRIS
ENTERPRISES INC,

HERTZ FURNITURE

EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED | MANUFACT
MANUFACTURER & PRICE  |MANUFACTURER PRICE URER &
ITEM} m-oCPS# DESCRIPTION QY. UNIT PRICE MODEL # PRICE & MODEL # PRICE MODEL #
: PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT
items 11, Awarded Low Unit Measure
11 {Partial Desk - Two open-front book boxes, top is continuous
. and approximately 22" to 30",
Approved Brands: Virco #79202688 or Equal.
Minimum Order 50 or more 400 EACH ENO BID NQ BID NO BID
e
11A Partial §installation for items 11: %o FEE NO BID NO BID INO BID
LOW UNIT MEASURE FOR ITEM 11 NO BID INO BID
e
Items 12 Through 14, Awarded Total Low Group
12 Partial 00i - , approximately iameter seat, 24",
Approved Brands: Georgia Chair # 24-G or Pride Ent. # 4SPOS-
24 or Equal.
Minimum Order 100 or more 400 EACH NO BID NQO BID NO BID
13 Pariial JStoot - Oak, approximately 13" diameter seat, 30*
Approved Brands: Georgla Chair # 30-G or Pride Ent. # 4SP0OS-
30 or Equal.
Minimum Order 50 200 EACH INOBID NO BID NO BiD
o p————
14 Partial JStoot - Oak, approximately 13" diarneter seat, 18"
Approved Brands: Georgia Chair # 18-G or Pride Ent. # 45P0OS-
18 or Equal.
Minimum Order 50 200 EACH INO BID NO BID NO BiD
e mee _a ~
14A Part.La'l L on for ftems 12 through14: % FEE NO BID NO BID NO BID
Total Low Group items 12-14A NO BID NO BID
Jtems 15, Awarded Low Unit Measure
15 IPanlaI Tote Tray - 11'"W x 16"L x 4'D
Approved Brands: Fabri Form # T165A or Equal.
Minimum Order 129 or more 845 EACH §NOBID NO BID NO BID
earnd ———————— SEALZAINE A=A
15A Panllgl Instatfation for tems 15: %o FEE NQ BID NO BID NO BID
Low Unit Measure 15 NO BID NO BID
Prepared by,
Reviewed by, Page 4

FM-3738 Rev. (06-94)




ALLIED PLASTICS INC ERNIE MORRIS HERTZ FURNITURE
ENTERPRISES INC.
EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED | MANUFACT
MANUFACTURER & PRICE  IMANUFACTURER PRICE URER &
ITEMI M-DCPS# DESCRIPTION Qry. UNIT PRICE MODEL # PRICE & MODEL # PRICE MODEL #
PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT
items 16, Awarded Low Unit Measure
16  [Partial Book Displayer, 62"H x 25"W,
Approved Brands: Fabrn Form # T165A or Equal.
Minimurn Order 1- 25 36 EACH INO BID NO BID NO BID
RS SN A e
16A JPartial Instaliation for tems 16; % FEE NO BID NO BID NOQ BID
Low Unit Measure Item 16 NO BID ) NO BID
items 17 Through 17B, Awarded Total Low Group
e —
17 [Partial Lectern, 46"H x 23"W x 16D,
Approved Brands: Ironwood manufacturing SL Stand-up
Leclernor National Public Seating ESL-222 or Oklahoma Sound
Corp. 222-MQ or Equal.
OKLAHOMA
Minimum Order: 1t0 5 22 EACH NOBID - $183.38] $4,034.36§SOUND-222 $143.404 $3,154.80JAS SPEC
(OKLAHOMA
17A JPartial Minimum Order: 6 to 25 66 EACH iNOBID $158.30) $10,447.808SOUND-222 $143.401  $9,464.40JAS SPEC
OKLAHOMA
178 JPartial |I_Ainimum Order: 26 ar more 72 EACH INO BID $143.85] $10,357.20§SOUND-222 $139.10f $10,015.20}AS SPEC
17C JPartial Iinstaltation for items 17 through 178B: % FEE NO BiD 7% 40%
A PITEMS 17 -17B NO BID $24,839.36 $22,634.40
itemns 18 and 18A, Awarded Total Low Group
18 iPanSal Stool, step, steel, approximately 16" diameter x 15“
/Approvea Brandas: Uramer Kik-Step 1001-Y2 (Black), -1y
(Beige) and 1001-82 (Gray) or Equal. i
Minimum Order 1 to 4 each 10 EACH NO 8ID NO BID NO BID
18A JPartial Minimum Order 5 or more 35 EACH NOBID NO BID NO BID
188 Part_igl Instaliation for ftems 18 and 18 A: % FEE NO BID 7%! NO BID
Total Low Group items 18 and 18 A NO BID NO BID
lltems 19 and 19A, Awarded Total Low Group
19 | Pamial JRocker,-Oak, Adult, natural wood finish,
46" to 48" high and seat approximately 20* W x 18D,
Approved Brands: Georgia Chair # 50S or Equal.
lMlnlmum QOrder 1 to 4 Egh 20 EACH INO BID NO BID NO BID
19A Partial Minlmum Order 5 or more 25 EACH JNOC BID NO BID NO BID
S
198 Partial Hinstallation for ltems 19 and 19A: % Fog NO BID NO BID NO BID
Total Low Group Items 19 and 19A NO BID NO BID NO BID
20 partial |BALANCE OF LINE DISCOUINT:
I %, BALANCE 50% 0% NO BID
Prepared by
Reviewed by Page 5 £M-3738 Rev. (06-94)




Krueger International, Inc. Moultrie Post Form, Inc. Office Elite Services Inc. Prison Rehababilitative
' Industries & Diversified
Enterprises, inc
EXTENDED PRICE] EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED
MANUFACTURER| PRICE MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURE PRICE MANUFACTURE;
ITEM§ MDCPS# DESCRIPTION ary. UNIT PRICE & MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE A & MODEL # PRICE R & MODEL #
PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT
Items 1 through 1B
1 Partial Table: Classroom, 30" x 60"adjustable Metal Legs,
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #HC3060WB/L2000CR, Virco #
and PS0360/L2000CR or Virco # 483060PLY-Plywood, or Moultrie
Post Form # MPF 3060CTPW or Equal.
483060PLY-Plywood, or equal.
N—— S R e 0w e —
Minimum Order 1-25 25 EACH $171 .qu $4,277.00§KI-E3060/A/BL $87.50] $2,187.50§MPF3060CTPW INO BID NO BID
= - e
1A JPartial Minimum Order 26 or More 650 EACH $171.08F  $111,202.00}K!I-E3060/A/BL $82.50) $53,(25.00 MPF3060CTPW INO BID NO BID
Sarne specification as item 1 -Accept color Options Are Revised:
18  fPartial Mahogany, Graphite, Cherry and Gray. Minimum Order 1 or more. 100 EACH $171.08 $17,108,008KI-E3060/A/BL $85.00) $8,500.00JMPF3060CTPW «NO BID INO BID
i3
1C jPartial Instaliation for ltems 1 through 18: % FEE NO FEE ) 10%] INO BID NO BID
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 1-1B $132,687.00 NO BID NO BID
lllem 2 and 2A, Awarded TOTAL Low Group
19 BALANCE]Table: Folding, adjustable height, 30" x 72", h
laminate on approximately 3/4" plywood core with backer
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics 133072WBCA and
#133072WACA, or Virco # 623072PLY-Plywoad, or Equal.
Minimum Order 1-25 . 25 EACH $183.56] $4,589.00§KI-E3072/A/BLINO BID NO BID NO BID
2A BALANCE!MinJmum Order -26 or More 200 EACH $183.56 $36,712.00§K1-E3072/A/BLENO BID NO BID NO BID
2B | BALANCE Installation for items 2 and 2A: % FEE NO FEE NO BID NQ BID NO BID
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 2 and 2A. $41,301.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID
Jitem 3 and 3A , Awarded Total Low Grou
'3 IBALANCE Table: Student Center Kidney Shaped,
laminated top and chrome finish adjustable legs. Size 72" W
x 48" D, ,
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics # P5472K/L-2000, and P5472K/
L2000CR or Virco #48KID72PLY-Plywoad or Moultrie Post Form
#MPF 4872KTPW or Equal.
Ki-
Minimum Order 25 or More 400 EACH $288.081  $115,232.00§E4872K/A/BL $134.050  $53,620.00jMPF4872KTPW INO BID NO BID
o m— o — i
|Same specification as Item 3 -Accept color Options Are Revised: Ki-
3A _ RBALANCE JMahogany, Graphite, Cherty and Gray. Minimum order 1-50, 25 EACH 1$288.08 $7,202.00§E4872K/A/BL {$136.55 $3,413.75fMPF4872KTPW INO BID ) NO BID
38 JBALANCE{Instatiation for ltems 3 and 3A: % FEE NQ FEE 10%) NO BID NO BID
Total Low Group ltems 3 and 3B. $122,434.00 $57,033.75] NO BID NO BID
Prepared by,
Reviewedby_____ Page 6 FM-3738 Rev. {06-94)




Krueger International, Inc.

Moultrie Post Form, Inc.

Office Elite Services inc.

Prison Rehababilitative
Industries & Diversified
Enterprises, Inc

ITEM} M-DCPS#

DESCRIPTION

Qry.

UNIT

PRICE
PER UNIT

IEXTENDED PH!CEI

MANUFACTURER
& MODEL #

EXTENDED
PRICE MANUFACTURER &
PRICE MODEL #

PER UNIT

PRICE
PER UNIT
e

EXTENDED
PRICE

MANUFACTURE]|
R & MODEL #

PRICE
PER UNIT

v
EXTENDED
PRICE

MANUFACTURE]
R & MODEL #

4 laanceliteme dand AA Awarded Totallow Groun

Table: Trapezoidal, Metal legs, adjustabie height, 30* x 30° x 60"

Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #HC30TPTT/L-2000CR, or Virco
#48TRAPBOPLY-Plywood W(2) UTOTE TRAYS , or Equal

Minimum Order 26 or More

100

EACH

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

4A  |BALANCE:

M_igimum Order 100 or More

200

EACH

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

48 BALANCE_:]Ins!aHatIon for items 4 and 4A:

FEE

NO BID
—ch

NO BID

NO BiD

NO BID

ITOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 4 AND 4A

NO BID

NO BiD

NO BID

NO BID

15 BALANCE

5A  §BALANCE]

lltems 5, Awarded Low Unit Measure

Table: Trapezoid, metal legs, adjustable helght, 30" x 30" x 80
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #HC30TP/L-2000CR, or Virco
#48TRAPSOPLY- Plywood, or Equal

Minimum Order 26 or More

130

EACH

NO BID
==

..... ".-"—."MF.’EBESEF&APL
$82.508 $10,725,000Y
i

NO BID

NO BID

Installation for item 5:

INO BID

o ——
MPF3060TRAPL
10%,| Y

NO BID

NO BID

LOW UNIT MEASURE ITEM §

NO BID

.. ;$10‘,725.00_

jitems 6 and 6A, Awarded Total Low Group

NC BID

NO BID

6 PARTIAL

Table: adjustable height, 24" x 36°, minimum table thickness

Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #F524361-200 or Virco #462436
or Equal,

Minimum Order 1 -25

EACH

$133.124

$3,993.60

gKI-E2436/A/BL

$52.000 __$1,560.00§MPF2436AT

NO BID

NO BID

6A |PARTIAL

Minimum Order 26 or More
LILIL

100

EACH

$133. 121

$13,312.00

KI-E2436/A/BL|

$49.708  $4.970.00§MPF2436AT

NO BID

NO BID

68 JPARTIAL

[nstalfation for ltem 6 and 6A:

%

FEE

NO FEE

10%,

NO BID

NO BID

TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 6 AND 6A

$17,305.60}

$6,530.00

NO BID

NO BID

Prepared by,
Reviewed by,

Page 7

FM-3738 Rev. (06-94)




Krueger international, inc. Moultrie Post Form, Inc. Office Elite Services Inc. Prison Rehababilitative
: Industries & Diversified
Enterprises, inc
EXTENDED PRICE] EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED
MANUFACTURER PRICE MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURE PRICE MANUFACTURE
ITEM] m-DCPSH DESCRIPTION qry, UNIT PRICE & MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE R & MODEL # PRICE R & MODEL #
PER UNT PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT
y LUWOTOUp
7 PARTIAL §Table: adjustable height, 24" x 48",
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #F52448L.-200, Virco #482448
or Equal.
Minimum Order 1-25 30 EACH $144.56 $4,336.80]KI-E2448/A/BL $57.00 $1,710.00dMPF2448AT NO BiD NO BiD
7A PARTIAL IMinimum Order 26 or More 100 EACH $144.56] $14,456,0&KI-E2448/NBL $54.508 $5L450.0%MPF2448AT NO BID NO BID
78 PARTIAL {Installation for tlems 7 and 7A; % FEE NQ FEE 10% NO BID INO BiD
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 7 AND 7A $18,792.80 $7,160.00f NO BID NO BID
ltems 8 and 8A, Awarded Total Low Group
8 BALANCE]Tabie: Classroom, adjustable height, 24" W x 60"L.
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #HC2460/.2000, or Virco
#482460PLY, or Equal.
Minimum Order 1-25 50 EACH $152.36 $7,618.00§KI-E2460/A/BL $75.008 $3,750400!MPF2460()TPW NO BiD NO BID
8A BALANCE!Minimum QOrder 26 or more 120§ EACH $152.36 $18,283.203 KI-E2460/A/BL! $72.50, $8,700.00}MPF2480CTPW sNO BID NO BID
h 1 i
88 |BALANCEfInstailation for ltems 8 and BA: % FEE iNO FEE : 10%| :NO BID NO BiD
2 :
TOTAL LOW GROP ITEMS 8 AND 8A $25,901.20 ! $12,450.00 NO BID NO BID
Jitems 9 Through 9B, Awarded Total Low Group
9 |BALANCE|[Table: adjustable height, 48",
Approved Brands: Alfied Plasstics #HC48CR/L-2000, and
P548CR/L2000CR or Virco 4848RPLY, or Moullria Post Form #
MPF 48RTPWT or Equal.
Minimum Order 1 - 25 30 EACH $191.36] $5,740.80]E48R/A/BL $97.50] $2 925 00gMPF4BRTPWT INO BID NO BID
9A  IBALANCE jMinimum Order 26 or mare 100 EACH $191.36 $19,136.00§E48R/A/BL. $92.50] $9,250.00{MPF48RTPWT ENO BID NO BID
Same specification as ltem 9 -Accept color Options Are Revised:
!'SiB BALANCE jMahogany, Graphite, Cherry and Gray. Minimum order 1-50. 100 EACH $191.36¢ $19,136.00§E48R/A/BL. $95.00) $9,500.00§MPF48RTPWT ENO BID NO BID
9C IBALANCE }insialiation for items ¢ and 9B: Y% FEE NO FEE 10%_‘ NO BID NO BID
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 9 and 98 $44,012.80) $21,675.00) NO BID NO BID
litems 10, Awarded Low Unit Measure
10 WBALANCE Table, Oak- Two compartments, approximately 18" x 457)( 23"
Approved Brands: No current approved brands for this item.
Minimum Order 50 or more 250 EACH INO BID $197.008 $49,250.00§MPF1846ST/C  §NO BID NO BID
10A IBALANCE finstaliation for items 10: %o FEE NO BID 10% NO BID NO BID
Does not meet
specs table is
particle board
LOW UNIT MEASURE FOR ITEM 10 NO BID $49,250.00flinstead of oak. NO BID NO BID

Prepared by,
Reviewed by

Page 8

FM-3738 Rev. {06-84)




Krueger international, Inc. Moultrie Post Form, inc. QOftfice Elite Services Inc. Prison Rehababilitative
Industries & Diversified
Enterprises, inc
o———
EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED
MANUFACTURER PRICE MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURE PRICE MANUFACTURE
ITEM] m-DCPSH DESCRIPTION Qry. UNIT PRICE & MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE R & MODEL # PRICE R & MODEL #
PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT
Ie
11 JPartial Desk - Two open-front book boxes, top is continuous
and approximately 22* to 30",
Approved Brands: Virco #79202688 or Equal.
Minimum Ordir 50 or more 400 EACH {NOBID NO BID NO BID NO BID
11A Partial {Instailation for items 11: % FEE NO BID NO 81D NOQ BID NO BID
LOW UNIT MEASURE FOR ITEM 11 NO BID NO BID NO 8ID NO BID
items 12 Through 14, Awarded Total Low Group
12 ool - Oak, approximately jameter seat, 24",
Approved Brands: Georgia Chair # 24-G or Pride Ent. # 4SPOS-
24 or Equal.
431STW24
FORMEALY
Minimum Order 100 or more 400 EACH INO BID NO BID $73.00] §_29,200.00 4910 $43.00§  $17,200.00§4SPOS-24
13 Partial IStool - Oak, approximately 13" diameter seat, 30" '
‘Approved Brands: Georgla Chair # 30-G or Pride Ent. # 4SPOS-
30 or Equal.
431STW30
FORMEALY
Minimum Order 50 200 EACH INOBID NO BID $75A0(2a $15,000.00] 49108 $45.00) $9,000,02h4SPOS-30
14 Partial _JStool - Oak, approximately 13 diameter seat, 18,
Approved Brands: Georgia Chair # 18-G or Pride Ent. # 4SPOS-
18 or Equal. ]
i FORMERLY
Minimum Order 50 200 EACH [NO BID NO BID $71‘00L $14,200.00] 4910y $41.00) $8,200.0044SP0OS-18 4
14A Partial }nstallation for items 12 throught4: %o FEE NO BID NO BID 10% 0% !
Total Low Group items 12-14A NO BID NO BID $58,400.00) $34,400.00) !
jitems 15, Awarded Low Unit Measure
15 fPartial Tote Tray - 11°W x 16'L x 4'D
Approved Brands: Fabri Form # T165A or Equal.
Minimum Order 129 or more 645 EACH INO BID NO BID NO BID NG BID
15A Par}i;a_[ Instailation for ems 15: % FEE NO BID INO BID NO 8ID NO BID
Low Unit Measure 15 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
Prepared by,
Reviewed by, Page 9 FM-3738 Rev. (06-94)




Krueger International, Inc. Moultrie Post Form, Inc. Office Elite Services Inc. Prison Rehababilitative
Industries & Diversified
Enterprises, inc
——
EXTENDED Pmcq EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED
MANUFACTURER PRICE MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURE| PRICE MANUFACTURE
ITEM] m-DCPSH DESCRIPTION Qry. UNIT PRICE & MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE ) R & MODEL # PRICE R & MODEL #
PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT
Pl

16 {Parliai Book Displayer, 62"H x 25"W.

Approved Brands: Fabn Form # T165A or Equal.

Minimum Order 1- 25 36 FACH §NOBID NG BID NO BID NQO BIiD

s s R

16A JPartial installation for tems 16: % FEE INO BID INO BID NO BID NO BID
Sual r——

Low Unit Measure item 16 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID

Jitems 17 Through 17B, Awarded Totai Low Group

pro— e r———
17 §Partial Lectern, 46"H x 23'W x 16D,

Approved Brands: fronwood manufactusing SL Stand-up

Lecternor Natlonal Public Seating ESL-222 or Oklahoma Sound

Corp. 222-MO or Equal.

Minimum Order: 1105 22 EACH §NOBID NO BID NO BiD NO BID
17A {Partial Minimum Order: 6 to 25 66 EACH §NOBID INQ BID NO BID NQ BID
178 fPartiat Minimum Order: 26 or more 72 EACH §NO BID INO BID NO BID NO BiD
17C {Partial Installation for ltems 17 through 17B: % FEE NQ BID NO BID NO BID NO BID

TOTAL ROUP ITEMS 17 -17B NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID

items 18 and 18A, Awarded Total Low Group
18 iF'arlial Stool, step, steel, approximately 16" diameter x 15

Approved Branas: Uramer Kik-step 1001-82 (Biack), 1U01-14

(Beige) and 1001-82 {Gray) or Equal.

Minimum Order 1 to 4 each 10 EAGH INOBID NO BID NO BID NO BID
1BA [Partial Minimum Order 5 or more 35 EACH 3NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BiD
188 {Partial Instailation for items 18 and 18 A: % FEE NQ BID NO BID NO BID NQO BID

Total Low Group items 18 and 18 A NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID

) items 19 and 19A, Awarded Total Low Group

19 Partlai  JRocker,-Oak, Adult, natural wood finish,

46" to 48" high and seat approximately 20" W x 18"D,

Approved Brands: Georgla Chair 4 50S or Equal.

Minimum Order 1 1o 4 each 20 EACH INO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
19A Par}'igl Minimum Order 5 or more 25 EACH INO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
198 Partial }installation for items 19 and 19A: % Foe NO BID NO BID NO BiD NO BID

Total Low Group ltems 19 and 19A NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
20 ratial |BALANCE OF LINE DISCOUINT:

% BALANCE § NOBID NO BID NO BID NO BID

Prepared by,
Reviewed by Pags 10 FM-3738 Rev. {06-94)




Schoolhouse Product Inc. School Specialty inc. Virco Inc. Your Office Inc.

EXTENDED EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED
PRICE MANUFACTURER & MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER &

ITEM§ M-DCPS# DESCRIPTION Qry. UNIT PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL #

PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT

ltems 1 through 1B

1 hF’artial Table: Classroom, 30" x 80"adjustable Metal Legs,

Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #HC3060WB/L2000CR, Virco #
and P50360/L2000CR or Virco # 483080PLY-Plywood, or Moultrie
Post Form # MPF 3080CTPW or Equal.

483060PLY-Plywood, or equal,

ARTCO BELL 1230

Minimum Order 1-25 25 JE_ACH $107.00§  $2,675.00§PLY $87.67] $2,191.75]AMTAB AA305DP $103.78 $2.504.50§VIRCO 483060PL INO BID
RRTCO BELL 1230 )
1A Part_ial Minimum Order 26 or More 850 EACH $107.00§  $69,550.004PLY —— $86.59 $56,283. 504AMTAB AAS05DP §  $103.78]  $67,457.00JVIRCO 483060PL NG BID
Same specification as ftem 1 -Accept color Options Are Revised: ARTCO BELL 1230 I
1B JPartial Mahogany, Graphite, Cherry and Gray. Minimum Order t or more. 100 EACH $107.00§ $10,700.00§PLY $87.67] $8,767.00JAMTAB AA305DP $103,78 $10,378.00§VIRCO 483060PL INO BID
1C  fPartial Instaliation for items 1 through 1B: % FEE 7%, 7% 15% NO BID
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 1-1B $82,925.00) $67,242.25) $80,429.50 NO BID

!nem 2 and 2A, Awarded TOTAL Low Group
iz BALANCE]Table: Folding, adjustable height, 30" x 72°, h
laminate on approximataly 3/4" plywood core with backer

Approved Brands: Aliied Plastics 133072WBCA and
#133072WACA, or Virco # 623072PLY-Plywood, or Equal.

Minimum Order 1-25 25 EACH $118.52 $2,963.00gMIDWEST 630 EF $95.16, $2,379.00]AMTAB 306DP $97.761 $2,444.004Virco 623072X NO BID
2A | BALANCE§Minimum Order -26 or Mgra 200 EACH $1 18.5:2 $23,704.00MIDWEST 630 EF $94.09] $18,818.005AMTAB 306DP $97,76; $19,552.00§Virco 623072X NO BID
izB BALANCEfinstallation for items 2 and 2A: % FEE 7%| 7% 15%] NO BiD
Does not meet
specs because Does not meet
table is fixed height] specs table is fixed
and the bid and specs requirer
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 2 and 2A. $26,687.00) $21,197.00]requirer adjustable $21,996.00kadjustable. INO BID

jitem 3 and 3A , Awarded Total Low Group
3 |BALANCE]Table: Student Center Kidney Shaped,
laminated top and chrome finish adjustable legs. Size 72"W

X 48" D. ,

Approved Brands: Allied Plastics # P5472K/L-2000, and P5472K/
L2000CR or Virco #48KID72PLY-Plywood or Moultrie Post Form

#MPF 4872KTPW or Equal.
P TeTIE T SRSt Ankt bl SLEILCD
Minim\ir'n Order 25 or More 400 EACH $194.15) $77.660.00JPLY $130.19] $52,076.00j/AMTABAK486DP $176.07 $70,4_2_§,00 VIRCO 48KID72PL NO BID
i i
#Same specification as item 3 -Accept color Options Are Revised: ARTCO BELL 1275+ H VIRCO
3A |BALANCE gMahogany, Graphite, Cherry and Gray. Minimum order 1-50. 25 EACH ¥5194.15 $4,853.754PLY 1$130.19 $3,_g‘54.75 AMTABAK486DP 1$176.07 $4,401,75§48KID72PLX NO BID
9B JBALANCEjir 1 for items 3 and 3A: % FEE 7% i i 7% I 15% NG BID
v T
Total Low Group ftems 3 and 3B. $82,513.75' - $55,330.75) . 1 $74,829.75 | NO BID

Prepared by.
Reviewed by, Page 11 FM-3738 Rav. (06-94)




Schoolhouse Product Inc. School Specialty inc. Virco inc. Your Gffice Inc.

EXTENDED EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED
PRICE MANUFACTURER & MANUFAGTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER &
ITEM} m-DCPs# DESCRIPTION QryY. UNIT PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL #
PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT

4 Group

Table: Trapezoidal, Metal legs, adjustable height, 30" x 30" x 60"

Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #HC30TPTTA.-2000CR,0r Virco
#48TRAPGOPLY-Plywood W(2) UTOTE TRAYS , or Equal

o e e w3 ]

ARTCO BELLTZ5i

Minimum Order 26 or More 100 EACH $110.104 $11,010.008PLYTT $80.14 58,014.0%AMTAB AT305DP NG BID NO BID
ARTCO BELL 1290 !
4A _IBALANCE IMinimum Order 100 or More 200 EACH $110.10] $22,020.00JPLYTT 580148 $16,028.00JAMTAB AT3050P iNO BID NO BID
48 | BALANCE}instaliation for lems 4 and 4A: Yo FEE 7%! i 7%_% NO BID NO BID
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 4 AND 4A ) $33,030.00) ; $24,042,00 NO BID NO BID

Jitems 5, Awarded Low Unit Measure

5 BALANCE[Table: Trapezoid, metal legs, adjustable height, 30" x 30" x 60
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #HC30TP/L-2000CR, or Virco
#48TRAPSOPLY- Plywood, or Equal

ARTCO BELL 1280 VIRCO
!Minimum Order 26 or More 130 EACH $104.50; $13,585.00LF’LY $80,14; $10,418.20§AMTABAT305D $122.89)  $15,975.70}]48TRAPEOPL NG BID
5A  JBALANCEDRnstaliation for item 5: % FEE 7%, 7"/:5 . 15%) NO BID

Does not meet
specs, table is
LOW UNIT MEASURE ITEM 5 $13,585.00) $10,418.20fiparticle board, $15,975.70) NO BID

Jitems & and 6A, Awarded Total Low Group

16 PARTIAL JTable: adjustable height, 24* x 36", minimum table thickness

Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #F52436L-200 or Virco #482436

or Equal,
AT BECC oS - s remmstdecc e n -
Minimum Order 1 -25 30 EACH $73.15 $2,194,508PLY $51 _75L $1,552 . 50§AMTAB AA243D $46,79] $1,403.708VIRCO 482436 NO BID
ARTCO BELL 1206
6A  EPARTIAL l\ii_nirnum Qrder 26 or More 100 EACH $73.158  $7,315.001PLY $50.68 $5,068.00JAMTAB AA243D $46.79) $4,679.00§VIRCO 119_2436 NO BID
6B [PARTIAL jinstallation for Item 6 and 6A: %o FEE 7%} 7% 15%] NO 8iD
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 6 AND 6A $9,509.50] $6,620.50 Jgeos27of NO BID

Prepared by,
Reviewed by, Page 12 FM-3738 Rev. (06-94)




Schoolhouse Product Inc. School Specialty Inc. Virco Inc. Your Office Inc.
—— — -
EXTENDED EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED
PRICE MANUFACTURER & MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER &
ITEM} MOCPSH DESCRIPTION Qry. UNIT PRIGE MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL #
PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT
3 cow aroap
7 PARTIAL JTable: adjustable height, 24" x 48".
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #F52448L.-200, Virco #482448
or Equal.
ARTCO BELL 1210 i i
Minimum Order 1-25 30 EACH $74.25 $2,227.50§PLY $57.37| $1,721.100AMTAB AA244D  }  $49.49 $1,484.704VIRCO 482448 JNO BID
T 1
H .
ARTCO BELL 1210 i i
7A PARTIAL {Minimum Order 26 or More 100 EACH $74.25 $7,425.004PLY $55,22h $5,522.00§AMTAB AA244D +  $49 49 $4,949.00§VIRCO 482448 :NO BID
< i — 1 m—
78 | PARTIAL Jinstallation for ltems 7 and 7A: % FEE 7% 7% 15%| NQ BID
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 7 AND 7A $9,652.50) $7,243.10) $6,433.70) NO BID
Jitems B and BA, Awarded Total Low Group
La BALANCE|Table: Classroom, adjustable height, 24" W x 60°L.
Approved Brands: Allied Plastics #HC2460/L.2000, or Virco
#482460PLY, or Equal.
ARTCO BELL 1235
Minimum Order 1-25 50 EACH $105.80§  $5,250.008PLY $72.96 $3,648.00JAMTAB AA2450D $101.31 $5,065.50§VIRCO 482460PL §NO BID
ARTCO BELL 1235
EBA BALANCEIMinimum Order 26 or more 120 EACH $105.80§ $12,696.004PLY $70.81 $8,497. 20{AMTAB AA245D $101.31 $12,157.20)VIRCO 482460PL §NO BID
8B JBALANCE}Installation for items 8 and 8A: Yo FEE 7% 7% 15°/an NO BID
Does not meet
specs, fable is
TOTAL LOW GROP ITEMS 8 AND 8A $17,986.00] $12,145.20fparticte board. $17,222,70) NO BID
fitems 8 Through 9B, Awarded Total Low Group
9 BALANCE[Table: adjustable height, 48"
Approved Brands: Allied Piasstics #HC48CR/L-2000, and
P548CR/L2000CR or Virco 4848RPLY, or Moultrie Post Form #
MPF 48RTPWT or Equal.
ARTCO BELL 1280
Minimum Order 1 - g_s 30 EACH $91.85]  $2,755.500PLY $97.55 §_2_,926.50 AMTAB AR48DP $116.33 $3,489.900VIRCO 4848RPL  JNO BID
ARTCO BELL 1280
¥9A  IBALANCE JMinimum Order 26 or more 100 EACH $91.85 $9,185.00fPLY $96.47] $9,647.00§AMTAB AR48DP $116.33] $11,633.00VIRCO 4848RPL  INO BID
Same specification as Item 9 -Accept color Options Are Revised: ARTCGO BELL 1280 i
98 JBALANCE jMahogany, Graphite, Cherry and Gray. Minimum order 1-50, 100 EACH $91.85]  $9,185.00§PLY ] $97‘515_|7 $9,755.004AMTAB AR48DP $116.33]  $11,633.00§VIRCO 4848RPLX ENO BID
9C §BALANCE for ftems 9 and 9B: % FEE 7% ! 7% 15%) NO BID
TOTAL LOW GROUP ITEMS 9 and 9B $21,125.50 ! $22,328.50 $26,755.90) NO BID
{ltems 10, Awarded Low Unit Measure
e Ty e r———
10 IBALANCE]Table, Oak- Two compartments, approximately 18" x 46" x 23",
Approved Brands: No current approved brands for this item.
NATIONAL
PUBLIC SEATING
Minim_um Order 50 or more 250 EACH INOBID $204.11 $51,027.5045L.T2448 NO BID NO BID
10A JBALANCE [instaliation for ltems 10: Y% FEE NO BQ 5%| NO BID INO BID
Does not meat
specs, dimensions
are different than
LOW UNIT MEASURE FOR ITEM 10 NO BID bid requirerments. NO BID NO BID
Prepared by.
Reviewed by Page 13 FM-3738 Rev. (06-94)




Schoolhouse Product inc. School Speciaity Inc. Virco Inc. Your Office Inc.
EXTENDED EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED
. y PRICE MANUFAGTURER & MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER &
ITEM} M-DCPSK DESCRIPTION Qrv. UNIT PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL #
PER UNIT PER UNTT PER UNIT PER UNIT
(1-3
i1 JPartial Desk - Two open-front book boxeas, top is continuous
and approximately 22" to 30",
Approved Brands: Virco #792026B8 or Equal. )
ARTCO BELL 1800 SCHOLAR CRAFT
- Minimum Order 50 or more 400 EACH $91.00] $38,400.00fPLY $95458L $38,272.004SC7950 H $77.3_2 $30,928.004VIRCO 792026BB :NO BID
11A } Partial jinstailation for hems 11: % FEE 7%) 6% 15% !NO BID
ILOW UNIT MEASURE FOR ITEM 11 $36,400.00 $38,272.00 $30,928.00 ! NO BID
ltems 12 Through 14, Awarded Total Low Group
12 Partial ool - Oak, approximately 13" diameler seat, 24
Approved Brands: Georgia Chair # 24-G or Pride Ent. # 4SPOS-
24 or Equal.
BIVERSIFIED
WOODCRAFT GEORGIA CHAIR
Minimum Order 100 or more 400 EACH $47.508 $1 &000.00&5024’( $56.68% $22.672,00i24G $68.70 $27,4BO.%V¥RCO 12324 INO BID
13 Partial _JStool - Oak, approximately 13" diameter seat, 30"
Appraved Brands: Georgia Chair # 30-G or Pride Ent. # 4SPOS-
30 or Equal.
DNERSIFIED
WOODCRAFT GEORGIA CHAIR
Minimum Order 50 g_OO EACH $52.00§ $10,400.00J5030K $61.14] $12,228.00430G $73‘3§1 $14,676,00§VIRCO 12_('330 NO BID
14 Partial BStool - Oak, approximately 13" diameter saat, 18" d
Approved Brands: Georgia Chair # 18-G or Pride Ent. # 4SPOS-
18 or Equal.
WOODCRAFT GEORGIA CHAIR
MInimum Order 50 2;00 EACH $42.5% 38 500.0%5018K $57.26, $11 ,15_2.00 18G $6§£4 $13,248.008VIRCO 12318 NO BID
14A Far}iﬂ [Installation for items 12 through14: % FEE 7%} 5% 15%| INO 8iD
Total Low Group items 12-14A $37,900.00 $46,352.00) $55,404.00) NO BID
fitems 15, Awarded Low Unit Measure
18 iPanial Tote Tray - 11"W x 16"L x 4"D
Approved Brands: Fabri Form # T165A or Equal.
{FABRI-FORM
. 5
]Mmlmum Order 129 or more 645 EACH INO BID $13.61 $8,778.45;T1 65A NO BQ NO BID
15A Part.ig 1 for items 15; % FEE NO BID 5%3% 1 INO BiD NO BID
Low Unit Measure 15 NO BID 1. s778.45] Mo BID NO BID
Prepared by,
Reviewed by, Page 14 FM-3738 Rav. (06-94)




Schoolhouse Product Inc. School Specialty inc. Virco Inc. Your Office Inc.
ey
EXTENDED EXTENDED PRICE EXTENDED EXTENDED
PRICE MANUFAGTURER & MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER & PRICE MANUFACTURER &
ITEM] m-DCPSH DESCRIPTION ary. UNIT PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL # PRICE MODEL #
PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT PER UNIT
£
e
16 fPartial Book Dispiayer, 62°H x 25"W.
Approved Brands: Fabri Form # [165A or Equal.
i i
Minimum Order 1- 25 36 EACH iNOBID r $712.14 $25,637.04:Cressco 3615 NO BID - iNO BID
= G ; EAEA ;
16A JPartial Installation for itams 16: % FEE NO BID H 5% H NO BID NO BID
Low Unit Measure item 16 NO BID ! $25.637.04) NO BID NO BID
items 17 Through 17B, Awarded Total Low Group
vt ——
17 fPartial Lectern, 46"H x 23'W x 16"D,
Approved Brands: [ronwood manufacturing SL Stand-up
Lecternor National Public Seating ESL-222 or Ckiahoma Sound
Corp. 222-MO or Equal,
! OKLAHOMA PUBLIC SEATING
Minimum Order: 1105 22 EACH INO BID 1 $149.97] $3,209.34]SOUND 222-MO  |NO BID $231.008  $5,082.00§ESL 222
i (OKLAHOMA PUBLIC SEATING
17A §Partial Minimum Order: 610 25 66 EACH ENOBID 1 $123.60] $8,157.60§SOUND 222-MO  :NO BID $214.008 $14,124.00§ESL 222
1 OKLAROMA 1 PUBLIC SEATING
178 JPartial !Minimum QOrder: 26 or more 72 EACH ENO BID i 3118.94 $8.563_6J3LSOUND 222-MO INO BID $208.00F $14,976.004ESL 222
17C [Partial Instailation for Items 17 through 178: % FEE INOBID H 7% ENO BID 15%]
AN

TOTAL LOW GROUP [TEMS 17 -17B INO BID . 520,020.62) i NO BID $34,182.00)

ll-tems 18 and 18A, Awarded Total Low Group T T

18 [Partial Stool, step, steel, approximately 16" diameter x 13"
Approved Brands: Cramer KIk-Step 100192 (Biack), 1001-19
(Beige) and 1001-82 (Gray) or Equal.
' i
ﬂMnlmum Order 1 1o 4 each 10 EACH SNO BID $56.02) $560.20§CRAMER 1001 NO BIiD P $52.00 $520.008CBAMER 1001
18A IPartial Minimum Order 5 or more 35 EACH {NO BID $51.87] $1,815.458CRAMER 1001 NO BID $52.008  $1,820.00§CRAMER 1001
LA JLbUL- AL ———
188 {Partial on for items 18 and 18 A: % FEE INC BID 5% NO 81D F I S
Total Low Group items 18 and 18 A NO BID $2,375.68) NO BID $2,340.00)

Jltems 19 and 19A, Awarded Total Low Group

19 Partial JRockar,-Oak, Adull, natural wood finish,

48" to 48" high and seat approximately 20" W x 18"D,
Approved Brands: Georgia Chair # 50S or Equal.

1 ol e e 0 ot 40

GECRGIA CHAR

Minimum Order 1 10 4 each 20 EACH [NO BID 5 $223.58§ $4,471.60h$0-8 NO BID INO BIiD
i GEORGIA CHAIR
19A Pan,i_a_l Minimum Order 5 or more 25 EACH NOBID 1 $206.41 $5,160.25§50-S NO BiD NO BID
i 1
198 Partial Jinstallation for ltems 19 and 19A: % Fee NO BID H 3% INO BID NO BID
e T 1
Total Low Group ltems 19 and 19A NO BID : $9,631:85 NO BID NO BID
20 | Pariast JBALANCE OF LINE DISCOUINT: Artco Bell CRAMER
% BALANCE 52% 6% 66. 5% 50%

Prepared by, )
Reviewed by. Page 15 FM-3738 Rev, (06-94)




